GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4457
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012

INCREASE IN PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZERS
Singh Kunwar Rewati Raman

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an increase of 4.1 per cent has been registered in the current year in the production of fertilizers which was 4.8 per cent in 2011 ; and

(b) if so, the details ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a)to (b): The indigenous production of fertilizer viz- Urea, DAP, MOP and NPK for the year 2009-10 to 2011-12 is shown in the Table below:

( Figures in Lakh Metric Tonnes)
Year Indigenous Production

2009-10 368.26
2010-11 376.25
2011-12 371.28

The indigenous fertilizer production during the year 2009-10 to 2011-12 is almost at the same level with marginal increase/decrease.
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